

# SINGLE AXLE TRAILERS

## TY-SAT SERIES



The ABOLLO SINGLE AXLE TRAILER is connected to the rear of the tractor with a tow bar. It is preferred due to the ease of turning in rough terrain. The trailer transports grain, silage, bale, stone, pebbles, fertilizer and other materials. Depending on demand, it can be produced as tipping to the rear, side tipping, three sides tipping. Thanks to the tow bar of the trailer, It is made with the special inclination angle at the trailer in order to burden the less weight to the tractor. Thanks to the stream it is easier to pull the trailer.

Одноосный прицеп МАРКИ ABOLLO соединяется с трактором с помощью сцепки. Предпочитается в сложных местностях за счет легкости поворота. С прицепом транспортируется зерно, силос, тюки, камни, гравий, удобрения и т.д. По заявке изготавливается любая система выгрузки: задняя, боковая, 3-ех сторонняя выгрузка. Сцепка прицепа изготовлена в пределах определенного угла наклона минимизируя нагрузку на трактор. Во время спуска с уклона трактор тянет свободно и легко.

مقطورة ذات دنجل منفرد ( مقطورة بقضيب واحد) ماركة أبوللو، تثبت خلف الجرار الزراعي موصولة بخطافي السحب الثابت. دائما ما تفضل لامتلاكها القدرة على الالتفاف السهل لزاوية الرجوع في الأراضي الوعرة والمنحدرة، و يتم تحميل المواد والأدوات الزراعية كما تحمل الأسمدة والحصى و الحجارة و بالات العلف و السيلاج بالمقطورة.

و بحسب رغبة الزبون يمكن تصنيعه بحيث يصلح للدوران للخلف: أو الدوران للجوانب، أو الدوران لثلاثة اتجاهات. إن وصلة خطافي سحب الجرار ولكي لا يركب حمل الثقل كله على الجرار، يتم تصنيعها للمقطورة بزاوية داخلية مخصصة للالتقاء بحيث يكون الحمل الراكب على الجرار أقل ما يكون و بفضل انحراف الميل تكون عملية سحب الجرار للمقطورة أكثر سهولة

| Technical Dimensions / технические характеристики / المواصفات الفنية |                          |                       |     | MODEL / Модель / الموديل |             |             |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|-----|--------------------------|-------------|-------------|
|                                                                      |                          |                       |     | TY-SAT3                  | TY-SAT4     | TY-SAT5     |
| Capacity                                                             | Объем                    | طاقة العمل            | ton | 3                        | 4           | 5           |
| Length                                                               | Длина                    | الطول                 | cm  | 300                      | 330         | 350         |
| Width                                                                | Ширина                   | العرض                 | cm  | 190                      | 200         | 210         |
| Case Height                                                          | Высота                   | الارتفاع              | cm  | 40+25                    | 50+25       | 60+30       |
| Dumping System                                                       | Подъемные системы        | شكل الرفع             | -   | Optional                 | Optional    | Optional    |
| Suspension                                                           | Суспензия                | التعليق               | -   | Leaf Spring              | Leaf Spring | Leaf Spring |
| Axle                                                                 | Количество осей          | عدد المحور            | -   | Single                   | Single      | Single      |
| Tire Size                                                            | Размеры шин              | إبعاد العجلة          | -   | 10.0/75 -15.3            | 9.00/16     | 9.00/16     |
| Brake System                                                         | Тормозное устройство     | نظام الفرامل          | -   | Hydraulic                | Hydraulic   | Hydraulic   |
| Power of Tractor                                                     | Мощность трактора (л.с.) | قوة تراكتور           | hp  | 40-50                    | 50-60       | 60-70       |
| Weight                                                               | Вес                      | الوزن                 | kg  | 900-1100                 | 1200-1400   | 1400-1600   |
| Base Material Thickness                                              | Толщина пола             | سماعة الحديد الارضية  | mm  | 2,5                      | 2,5         | 2,5         |
| Side Material Thickness                                              | Толщина борта            | سماعة الحديد الجانبية | mm  | 2                        | 2           | 2           |